## Appendix A

## **Proposed Emission-based car park charges**

<u>Table 1: Emissions based charges - Rounded to nearest 10p (\*1)- Petrol fuel or other type (non diesel)</u>

		Emissions based charges											
		CO2 bands							Engine cc				
(Hours – where available)	Existing Tariff	0-130 g/km	131 - 150 g/km	151 - 170 g/km	171 - 190 g/km	191 - 225 g/km	226 - 255 g/km	Over 255 g/km	0-1550 cc	1551- 1950cc		over 2951cc	
1	£1.70	£1.70	£1.80	£1.80	£1.90	£1.90	£2.00	£2.00	£1.80	£1.90	£2.00	£2.10	
2	£3.40	£3.40	£3.50	£3.60	£3.70	£3.80	£3.90	£4.00	£3.60	£3.80	£4.00	£4.20	
3	£5.10	£5.10	£5.30	£5.40	£5.50	£5.70	£5.80	£6.00	£5.40	£5.70	£6.00	£6.20	
4	£6.80	£6.80	£7.00	£7.20	£7.40	£7.60	£7.70	£7.90	£7.20	£7.50	£7.90	£8.30	
6	£10.20	£10.20	£10.50	£10.80	£11.00	£11.30	£11.60	£11.90	£10.80	£11.30	£11.90	£12.40	
8	£13.60	£13.60	£14.00	£14.30	£14.70	£15.10	£15.40	£15.80	£14.30	£15.00	£15.80	£16.60	
24	£17.10	£17.10	£17.60	£18.00	£18.50	£18.90	£19.40	£19.90	£18.00	£18.90	£19.80	£20.80	
overnight charge (8pm to 8am)	£1.50	£1.50	£1.60	£1.60	£1.70	£1.70	£1.70	£1.80	£1.60	£1.70	£1.80	£1.90	

<sup>(\*1) –</sup> Charges rounded to neatest 10p for cash handling purposes.

Table 2: Emissions based charges - Rounded to nearest 10p (\*1) - Diesel fuel

		Emissions based charges - including Diesel charge											
		CO2 bands							Engine cc				
(Hours – where available)	Tariff	0-130 g/km	131 - 150 g/km	151 - 170 g/km	171 - 190 g/km	191 - 225 g/km	226 - 255 g/km	Over 255 g/km	0-1550 cc	1551- 1950cc	1951- 2950cc	over 2951cc	
1	£1.70	£2.20	£2.30	£2.30	£2.40	£2.40	£2.50	£2.50	£2.30	£2.40	£2.50	£2.60	
2	£3.40	£3.90	£4.00	£4.10	£4.20	£4.30	£4.40	£4.50	£4.10	£4.30	£4.50	£4.70	
3	£5.10	£5.60	£5.80	£5.90	£6.00	£6.20	£6.30	£6.50	£5.90	£6.20	£6.50	£6.70	
4	£6.80	£7.30	£7.50	£7.70	£7.90	£8.10	£8.20	£8.40	£7.70	£8.00	£8.40	£8.80	
6	£10.20	£11.20	£11.50	£11.80	£12.00	£12.30	£12.60	£12.90	£11.80	£12.30	£12.90	£13.40	
8	£13.60	£14.60	£15.00	£15.30	£15.70	£16.10	£16.40	£16.80	£15.30	£16.00	£16.80	£17.60	
24	£17.10	£18.10	£18.60	£19.00	£19.50	£19.90	£20.40	£20.90	£19.00	£19.90	£20.80	£21.80	
overnight charge (8pm to 8am)	£1.50	£2.50	£2.60	£2.60	£2.70	£2.70	£2.70	£2.80	£2.60	£2.70	£2.80	£2.90	

<sup>(\*1) –</sup> Charges rounded to neatest 10p for cash handling purposes.

<sup>(\*2) -</sup> These are the existing parking charges in council car parks as implemented in November 2022.